
53RD HTB CUP SKI JUMP

SAT 10 JAN 2026

Sapporo Okurayma (JPN)

LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL Start Time 12:27

START LIST FINAL ROUND

Hill Data / Calculation

HILL-SIZE / (95%) 137m (130m) GATE FACTOR 7.40 points per m

K-POINT 123m WIND FACTORS - HEAD / TAIL 10.80 / 16.20 points per m/s

METER VALUE 1.8 points per m  

Number of Competitors: 40, Number of Nations: 9

1ST COMPETITION ROUND

SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION

[km/h] [m] A B C D E GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

1 39 FAISST Jannik GER 88.7 113.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 21 1.04 -11.2 80.2 40. 38.4

2 6 SUZUKI Sho* JPN 87.9 114.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 21 1.19 -12.9 80.3 39. 38.3

3 54 WASSER Yanick SUI 88.8 113.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 21 0.98 -10.6 81.3 38. 37.3

4 14 KOBAYASHI Tatsunao* JPN 88.9 116.0 17.0 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 21 1.31 -14.1 82.8 37. 35.8

5 52 DEAN Decker USA 88.5 116.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 21 1.29 -13.9 83.9 36. 34.7

6 37 WATANABE Rikuta JPN 88.8 115.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 21 1.04 -11.2 84.3 35. 34.3

7 4 SASAKI Seigo* JPN 89.0 117.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 21 1.41 -15.2 84.4 34. 34.2

8 17 TAKEHANA Daimatsu JPN 88.3 115.0 16.0 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 21 0.91 -9.8 84.8 33. 33.8

9 20 NAKAMURA Yuto JPN 88.4 117.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 21 0.96 -10.4 88.7 32. 29.9

10 24 KLOC Bryce USA 89.0 116.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 21 0.65 -7.0 89.3 31. 29.3

11 25 BELSHAW Erik USA 88.2 118.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 21 1.11 -12.0 89.5 30. 29.1

12 38 URLAUB Andrew USA 88.6 117.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 21 0.69 -7.5 91.2 29. 27.4

13 56 BAYER Ben GER 88.1 118.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 21 0.91 -9.8 91.7 28. 26.9

14 71 LEITNER Clemens AUT 88.5 121.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 21 1.36 -14.7 92.7 27. 25.9

15 55 RYGL David CZE 89.0 121.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 21 1.20 -13.0 93.4 26. 25.2

16 29 ZIMMERMANN Raffael AUT 88.2 122.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.0 21 1.25 -13.5 94.7 24. 23.9

17 57 KOS Lovro SLO 88.6 120.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 21 0.82 -8.9 94.7 24. 23.9

18 53 SCHMID Constantin GER 89.4 122.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 21 1.26 -13.6 96.0 23. 22.6

19 48 NIZNIK Adam POL 88.5 123.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 21 1.18 -12.7 96.2 22. 22.4

20 9 KUDO Sota* JPN 88.6 119.5 17.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 21 0.58 -6.3 97.9 21. 20.7

21 63 SMID Julijan AUT 88.6 120.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 21 0.63 -6.8 98.3 20. 20.3

22 15 TAKEUCHI Taku JPN 88.7 123.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 21 1.06 -11.4 98.6 19. 20.0

23 62 STROEM Joergen Oliver NOR 89.2 124.0 15.0 16.5 15.5 16.5 15.5 21 0.96 -10.4 98.9 18. 19.7

24 32 FUJITA Shinnosuke JPN 88.5 123.5 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 21 1.22 -13.2 99.2 17. 19.4

25 13 IKEDA Ryusei* JPN 88.7 124.5 17.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 21 1.19 -12.9 100.3 16. 18.3

26 51 IMHOF Remo SUI 88.7 125.0 16.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 21 1.33 -14.4 101.2 15. 17.4

27 50 ZAVRSNIK Gorazd SLO 89.2 126.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 21 1.30 -14.0 102.9 14. 15.7

28 59 JANCAR Ziga SLO 88.9 122.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 21 0.60 -6.5 103.1 13. 15.5

29 58 BACHLINGER Niklas AUT 88.6 122.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 21 0.50 -5.4 104.7 12. 13.9

30 40 AMMANN Simon SUI 89.2 131.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 21 1.53 -16.5 105.9 11. 12.7

31 70 AIGNER Clemens AUT 88.3 133.0 18.5 18.0 18.0 17.5 18.5 21 2.15 -23.2 109.3 10. 9.3

32 67 VILLUMSTAD Fredrik NOR 88.9 128.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 21 1.32 -14.3 109.6 9. 9.0

33 68 JONIAK Klemens POL 88.7 129.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.5 21 1.29 -13.9 109.9 8. 8.7

34 72 STRAND Soelve Jokerud NOR 88.8 131.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 21 1.58 -17.1 111.3 7. 7.3

35 65 ZNISZCZOL Aleksander POL 88.8 131.0 18.0 18.0 18.5 18.0 18.5 21 1.41 -15.2 113.7 6. 4.9

36 34 KESSELI Juri SUI 89.7 135.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 21 1.43 -15.4 114.2 5. 4.4

37 16 YAMAMOTO Go JPN 88.7 134.5 17.5 17.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 21 1.71 -18.5 115.7 4. 2.9

38 27 ROTH Luca GER 89.2 135.5 17.5 18.5 18.0 18.0 18.5 21 1.91 -20.6 116.4 3. 2.2

39 64 SATO Keiichi JPN 88.9 131.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 21 1.03 -11.1 117.3 2. 1.3

40 69 PEDERSEN Robin NOR 89.0 138.0 16.0 15.0 16.5 15.5 16.0 21 1.47 -15.9 118.6 1.

Jury / Competition Management Judges

COORDINATOR SCHOEDLER Berni (FIS)  

TD KATHOL Christian (AUT) JURY

TD ASSISTANT VAN Lindsey (USA) JURY

CHIEF OF COMPETITION NISHIMORI Yuji (JPN) JURY

A TOMII Gen (JPN)

B ODA Masaki (JPN)

C GALICA Tomasz (POL)

D TAKAHASHI Satoko (JPN)

E ABE Masashi (JPN)

Legend
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